Pena/I/.es,  - Any  person  who  operates  a  motorcycle  in  violation  of
Section 4 of this Ordinance shall be fined with an amount of five hundred pesos (P500.00)
for the first offense;  one thousand  pesos  (P1,000.00) for the second  offense;  and one
thousand five hundred pesos (P1,500.00) for the third and succeeding offenses.

Province of Tariac

SAN66URE!A.N6 BAYAN
Moreover,  for  the  third  offense,  the  driver's  license  of  the  offender  shall   be

confiscated  by  persons of authority and  shall  be  endorsed  to the  Land Transportation